

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 480/2023

M/S R.J. TRIVEDI AND CO. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY APPLICATION FOR DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 764/2023 (XVII)

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA
105377/2023)

C.A. No. 544/2023 (XVII)

(IA FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA
105371/2023)

C.A. No. 3971/2023 (XVII)

(IA FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA
133235/2023)

Date : 18-03-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Bachani, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
 Ms. Prerna Mohapatra, Adv.
 Ms. Yasha Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Abhipsa Mohanty, Adv.
 Mr. Karan Bhootra, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Bhadola, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
 Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Pradnya Bheke, Adv.
 Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

Mr. M.A. venkata Subramanian,, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR
 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Pritam Bishwas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

C.A. No. 480/2023

Respondent No. 14 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 to 8 & 13, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 2, 4, 9, 15 & 16 to file the counter affidavit.

Notice issued to respondent Nos. 11 and 12 is returned with postal remarks "Refused". Thus, service is deemed to be complete on the said respondents and there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos. 10 & 17.

List again on 10.5.2024.

C.A. No. 764/2023

Respondent No. 18 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 8, 10 to 17 & 19 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4, 9, 20 & 21 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 22.

List again on 10.5.2024.

C.A. No. 544/2023

Respondent No. 18 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 12, 14 to 17, 19 & 22 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 4, 13, 20 & 21 to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of the said period, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

C.A. No. 3971/2023

Respondent No. 18 has been deleted from the array of parties.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 6, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14 to 17 & 19 to 22 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 2, 4, 7, & 9 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for the appellant, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 13.

List again on 10.5.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar

MG